November 13, 2024
01:03:50 pm

Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the

following:

(A) Resignations

(1) Teaching Assistants

(a) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

(b) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

Personnel 11142024
November 14, 2024

NOBLE, KATIE J.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

11/22/2024 Close of Business (COB)
Canton Central School

HAND, RACHEL E.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
1.0000

11/06/2024 Close of Business (COB)
Ogdensburg City School District

(2) Support Staff or Non-Unit

(a) Name:
Assistant
Position:
FTE:
Effective:
Assigned:

(B) Leaves of Absence

(1) Administrators

(a) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

(2) Teachers

(a) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Type:
Duration:
Assigned:

(3) Teaching Assistants
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VERNSEY, JORDYN E. * Contingent upon board appointment as Teaching

Secretary |

1.0000

10/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)
Northwest Technical Center

MITCHELL, KATHLEEN A.

Assistant School Business Manager

1.0000

All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
10/09/2024 through 01/31/2025 Intermittent Leave
Brasher Falls Central School

REICHHART, CHRISTINE R.

PPS School Psychologist

1.0000

All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
11/04/2024 through 11/08/2024

Clifton Fine Central School
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(B) Leaves of Absence

(3) Teaching Assistants

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)
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Name: JANDREAU, CODY F.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 09/25/2024 (.5533); 10/02/2024; 10/09/2024; 10/16/2024; 10/23/2024;

10/30/2024; 11/06/2024; 11/13/2024; 11/20/2024; 12/04/2024; 12/11/2024;
12/18/2024

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

Name: L'ORANGE, JULIA L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 01/21/2025 through 05/16/2025

Assigned: Heuvelton Central School

Name: FOOTE, SARAE.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 10/07/2024 through 10/20/2024

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

Name: LAPIENE, BILLI J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 11/13/2024 through 12/13/2024

Assigned: Ogdensburg Central School

Name: MORROW, JOSHUA J.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - CTE

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 02/13/2025 through 02/14/2025 (2.0)

Assigned: Northwest Technical Center

Name: FLETCHALL, MORGAN

Position: Licensed Practical Nurse SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 12/20/2024, 01/02/2025, 01/03/2025 (3.0)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School
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(B) Leaves of Absence
(4) Support Staff or Non-Unit

(a) Name: HEBERT, JAY M.
Position: Information Services Coordinator
FTE: 1.0000
Type: All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration: 10/30/2024 through 12/03/2024
Assigned: Educational Services Center

(C) Appointment Status Changes
(1) Support Staff

(a) Name: BACON, SHELBY L.
From: 1.0000 FTE, Keyboard Specialist Provisional Appointment
To: 1.0000 FTE, Keyboard Specialist Probationary Appointment
Salary: 15L, Step 10 $42,704.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 07/08/2024 - 07/07/2025 unless extended in accordance with the law
Assigned: Southwest Technical Center

(b) Name: WASHBURN, REBECCA L.
From: 1.0000 FTE, Chief Payroll Clerk Provisional Appointment
To: 1.0000 FTE, Chief Payroll Clerk Probationary Appointment
Salary: 24L; Step 6 $58,494.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 10/23/2024-01/22/2025; 3 month probationary period
Assigned: Educational Services Center

(D) Probationary Appointments

(1) Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

(a) Name: VERNSEY, JORDYN E.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - CTE, Certified
FTE: 1.0000
Salary: Step 13, $29,428.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 11/01/2024 through 10/31/2028 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant
Initial Location: Northwest Technical Center

(b) Name: GLADLE, MARIANNA K.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified
FTE: 1.0000
Salary: Step 4, $24,655.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 10/25/2024 through 10/24/2028 unless extended in accordance with the
law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant
Initial Location:Canton Central School
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(D) Probationary Appointments

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES Page 4

Personnel 11142024
November 14, 2024

(1) Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

(c) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Salary:
Effective:
law
Tenure Area:
Initial Location:

(E) Civil Service Appointments
(1) Civil Service

(a) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Salary:
Effective:
Initial Location:

(b) Name:
Position:
FTE:
Salary:
Effective:
Initial Location:

(c) Name:

JONES, RYLEE A.

Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

1.0000

Step 8, $27,181.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

11/01/2024 through 10/31/2028 unless extended in accordance with the

Teaching Assistant
Canton Central School

WILSON, JACOB L.

Custodial Worker

1.0000

Grade 14L; Step B, $32,382.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

10/21/2024 - No Section 75 rights for 2 years
Educational Services Center

HOPPEL-KOBLER, NICHOLAS E.
Computer Technician
1.0000
Grade 23L; Step B, $43,009.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
11/04/2024 - Provisional Civil Service Appointment
Southwest Technical Center & Gouverneur Central School

FREGOE, MATTHEW *Contingent upon obtaining fingerprint clearance

prior to start date*

Position:

FTE:

Salary:
Effective:

Initial Location:

Custodial Worker

1.0000

Grade 14L; Step 5, $36,527.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

11/12/2024 - No Section 75 rights for 2 years
Seaway Technical Center

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1
Name
SLOAN, ERICA E.
MARTIN, MICHELLE L.

MONICA, HAILEY M.
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Hourly Positions

Assignment Type of Duration of Appt Rate of Pay
Appt

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 10/09/2024-10/09/2024 $15.00/hr
Training TRS

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 10/11/2024 $15.00/hr
Training ERS

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Hourly 10/11/2024 $15.00/hr
Training TRS
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(F)

(1)

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES
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November 14, 2024

Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

Name

CUMMINGS, TAMMI T.

PIERCEY, SUELLEN
SHATTUCK, CAROLE A.
CARMODY, ABIGAIL E.

DRUMMATTER, KAITLIN L.
PILLAY, RAAMITHA D.
THIBAULT, STEVEN D.
ARCET, PAIGE M.
AVERILL, AMANDA L.
BAKER, AARYN E.

BARSE, ADAM F.
CARINGI, ALEXANDRA M.
CHARLESON, AMANDA J.
CHONTOSH, HEATHER L.
DUCHSCHERER, MARTHA C.
ASHLAW, ALYSSA M.
FIACCO, MIRANDA L.
FORTIN, AMY M.

JOCK, CASANDRA J.
HENDRICKS, LINDSAY M.
LAWTON, BRITNEY L.
MCCABE, BRENNA A.
MARTINEAU, GABRIELLE D.
PRASHAW, KAITLIN A.
ROWE, ERIKA M.

SMITH, JESSICA L.
WEAVER, KATIE M.
ZAPPIA, OLIVIA M.
PREMO, LAUREN E.

BIGELOW, ADRIAN G.
BIGELOW, ADRIAN G.

WARE, EMILY G.

CISCO, RICHELLE L.

KELLEY, LEEANN L.
JARRETT, JESSICA M.
HOPPEL-KOBLER, NICHOLAS
E.

SEGUIN, KAITLYN R.

SCHMITT, NATHAN E.
MASUK, JILL M.

DOERR, JENNIFER G.
HOLZ, RACHEL E.
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Hourly Positions

Assignment

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training ERS

Workshop Presenter
Workshop Presenter
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

Workshop Presenter

Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
RSS Proctoring

Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Workshop Participant
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training ERS

Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

Curriculum Developer
Workshop Presenter
Workshop Participant
Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training ERS

Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment
Training TRS

HOURLY CLERK - up to 20
hrs/week

Workshop Participant
Workshop Presenter
Workshop Presenter

Type of

Appt
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Hourly
Hourly

Duration of Appt

10/15/2024-10/15/2024

09/20/2024-06/30/2025
10/01/2024-06/30/2025
10/15/2024-10/15/2024

10/11/2024-06/30/2025
10/02/2024-06/30/2025
08/19/2024-08/20/2024
08/12/2024-06/30/2025
09/14/2024-06/30/2025
09/13/2024-06/30/2025
08/20/2024-06/30/2025
08/18/2024-06/30/2025
08/07/2024-06/30/2025
08/21/2024-06/30/2025
09/28/2024-06/30/2025
08/14/2024-06/30/2025
08/07/2024-06/30/2025
08/07/2024-06/30/2025
08/07/2024-06/30/2025
08/07/2024-06/30/2025
08/08/2024-06/30/2025
08/05/2024-06/30/2025
08/07/2024-06/30/2025
08/06/2024-06/30/2025
08/31/2024-06/30/2025
08/09/2024-06/30/2025
08/12/2024-06/30/2025
08/21/2024-06/30/2025
10/23/2024-10/23/2024

10/25/2024-06/30/2025
10/25/2024-10/25/2024

10/24/2024-10/24/2024
08/22/2024-06/30/2025
10/02/2024-06/30/2025
09/20/2024-06/30/2025
10/29/2024-10/29/2024
10/31/2024-10/31/2024
11/04/2024-06/30/2025
10/05/2024-06/30/2025

10/21/2024-06/30/2025
10/11/2024-06/30/2025
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Rate of Pay

$15.00/hr

$50.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$15.00/hr

$50.00/hr
$40.00/hr
$20.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$15.00/hr

$40.00/hr
$15.00/hr

$15.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$50.00/hr
$25.00/hr
$15.00/hr
$15.00/hr
$17.00/hr
$25.00/hr

$50.00/hr
$50.00/hr
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Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)

Name

BROMLEY, JEAN M.
(2)

Name

SLOAN, ERICA E.

MUNSON, SAMANTHA L.

MONICA, HAILEY M.
BIGWARFE, LAURYN E.
BIGWARFE, LAURYN E.
CARMODY, ABIGAIL E.
CARMODY, ABIGAIL E.
BURKS, TIA M.

PREMO, LAUREN E.
WARE, EMILY G.
ZELEDON, OSCAR A.
SEGUIN, KAITLYN R.

HAND, RACHEL E.
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Hourly Positions

Assignment Type of
Appt
HOURLY CLERK - up to 20 Hourly
hrs/week
Per Diem Positions
Assignment Type of
Appt
Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 Per Diem
days
Sub RN Per Diem
Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 Per Diem
days
Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 Per Diem
days
Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 Per Diem
days
Sub Cert Teaching Assistant Per Diem
Sub Cert Teaching Assistant Per Diem
Sub Cert Teaching Assistant Per Diem
Sub RN Per Diem
Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 Per Diem
days
Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90 Daily
days
Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 Per Diem
days
Sub Cert Teaching Assistant Per Diem

Duration of Appt

11/11/2024-06/30/2025

Duration of Appt

10/09/2024- 12/30/2024

10/11/2024 - 06/30/2024
10/15/2024- 03/31/2025

10/07/2024-12/31/2024
01/01/2025-06/30/2025
10/16/2024-12/31/2024
01/01/2025-06/30/2025
10/21/2024-12/31/2024
10/23/2024-06/30/2025
10/24/2024-12/31/2024
10/16/2024-06/30/2025
10/31/2024-12/31/2024

11/07/2024- 06/30/2025
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Rate of Pay

$17.00/hr

Rate of Pay

$112.50/day

$200.00/day
$112.50/day

$112.50/day
$116.25/day
$112.50/day
$116.25/day
$112.50/day
$200.00/day
$112.50/day
$125.00/daily
$112.50/day

$112.50/day



