Personnel 11142024 November 14, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the following:

(A) Resignations

(1) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a)	Name:	NOBLE, KATIE J.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Effective:	11/22/2024 Close of Business (COB)
	Assigned:	Canton Central School
	2	

(b)	Name:	HAND, RACHEL E.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED
	FTE:	1.0000
	Effective:	11/06/2024 Close of Business (COB)
	Assigned:	Ogdensburg City School District

(2) <u>Support Staff or Non-Unit</u>

(a)	Name: Assistant	VERNSEY, JORDYN E. * Contingent upon board appointment as Teaching
	Position:	Secretary I
	FTE:	1.0000
	Effective:	10/31/2024 Close of Business (COB)
	Assigned:	Northwest Technical Center

(B) Leaves of Absence

(1)	Administrators

(a)	Name:	MITCHELL, KATHLEEN A.
	Position:	Assistant School Business Manager
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
	Duration:	10/09/2024 through 01/31/2025 Intermittent Leave
	Assigned:	Brasher Falls Central School

(2) <u>Teachers</u>

(a)	Name:	REICHHART, CHRISTINE R.
. ,	Position:	PPS School Psychologist
	FTE:	1.0000
	Туре:	All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
	Duration:	11/04/2024 through 11/08/2024
	Assigned:	Clifton Fine Central School

(3) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

November 14, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

(B) Leaves of Absence

(3)

<u>Teac</u>	Teaching Assistants				
(a)	Name:	JANDREAU, CODY F.			
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
		09/25/2024 (.5533); 10/02/2024; 10/09/2024; 10/16/2024; 10/23/2024; 0/2024; 11/06/2024; 11/13/2024; 11/20/2024; 12/04/2024; 12/11/2024;			
	12/18/2024				
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School			
(b)	Name:	L'ORANGE, JULIA L.			
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	01/21/2025 through 05/16/2025			
	Assigned:	Heuvelton Central School			
(c)	Name:	FOOTE, SARA E.			
.,	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	10/07/2024 through 10/20/2024			
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School			
(d)	Name:	LAPIENE, BILLI J.			
()	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	11/13/2024 through 12/13/2024			
	Assigned:	Ogdensburg Central School			
(e)	Name:	MORROW, JOSHUA J.			
(-)	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - CTE			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Туре:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	02/13/2025 through 02/14/2025 (2.0)			
	Assigned:	Northwest Technical Center			
(f)	Name:	FLETCHALL, MORGAN			
\ -/	Position:	Licensed Practical Nurse SPED			
	FTE:	1.0000			
	Type:	None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act			
	Duration:	12/20/2024, 01/02/2025, 01/03/2025 (3.0)			
	Assigned:	Potsdam Central School			

Personnel 11142024 November 14, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

(a)

(B) Leaves of Absence

(4) Support Staff or Non-Unit

Name:	HEBERT, JAY M.
Position:	Information Services Coordinator
FTE:	1.0000
Type:	All of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act
Duration:	10/30/2024 through 12/03/2024
Assigned:	Educational Services Center

(C) Appointment Status Changes

(1) <u>Support Staff</u>

(a)	Name:	BACON, SHELBY L.
• •	From:	1.0000 FTE, Keyboard Specialist Provisional Appointment
	To:	1.0000 FTE, Keyboard Specialist Probationary Appointment
	Salary:	15L, Step 10 \$42,704.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	07/08/2024 - 07/07/2025 unless extended in accordance with the law
	Assigned:	Southwest Technical Center
(b)	Name [.]	WASHBURN REBECCAL

(b)	Name:	WASHBURN, REBECCA L.
	From:	1.0000 FTE, Chief Payroll Clerk Provisional Appointment
	То:	1.0000 FTE, Chief Payroll Clerk Probationary Appointment
	Salary:	24L; Step 6 \$58,494.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	10/23/2024-01/22/2025; 3 month probationary period
	Assigned:	Educational Services Center

(D) Probationary Appointments

(1) <u>Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation</u>

(a)	Name:	VERNSEY, JORDYN E.
.,	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - CTE, Certified
	FTE:	1.0000
	Salary:	Step 13, \$29,428.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	11/01/2024 through 10/31/2028 unless extended in accordance with the
	law	
	Tenure Area:	Teaching Assistant
	Initial Location	n: Northwest Technical Center

(b) Name: GLADLE, MARIANNA K.
Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified
FTE: 1.0000
Salary: Step 4, \$24,655.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 10/25/2024 through 10/24/2028 unless extended in accordance with the law
Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant
Initial Location:Canton Central School

Personnel 11142024 November 14, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

(D) **Probationary Appointments**

(1) <u>Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation</u>

(c)	Name:	JONES, RYLEE A.
	Position:	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified
	FTE:	1.0000
	Salary:	Step 8, \$27,181.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	11/01/2024 through 10/31/2028 unless extended in accordance with the
	law	
	Tenure Area:	Teaching Assistant
	Initial Location	n: Canton Central School

(E) Civil Service Appointments

(1) <u>Civil Service</u>

(a)	Name:	WILSON, JACOB L.
	Position:	Custodial Worker
FTE:		1.0000
	Salary:	Grade 14L; Step B, \$32,382.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	10/21/2024 - No Section 75 rights for 2 years
Initial Locat		: Educational Services Center

(b)	Name:	HOPPEL-KOBLER, NICHOLAS E.
	Position:	Computer Technician
	FTE:	1.0000
	Salary:	Grade 23L; Step B, \$43,009.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
	Effective:	11/04/2024 - Provisional Civil Service Appointment
	Initial Location	Southwest Technical Center & Gouverneur Central School

(c) Name: FREGOE, MATTHEW *Contingent upon obtaining fingerprint clearance prior to start date*
Position: Custodial Worker
FTE: 1.0000
Salary: Grade 14L; Step 5, \$36,527.00 Annually (Pro-rated)
Effective: 11/12/2024 - No Section 75 rights for 2 years
Initial Location: Seaway Technical Center

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)

Hourly Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
SLOAN, ERICA E.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	10/09/2024-10/09/2024	\$15.00/hr
MARTIN, MICHELLE L.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training ERS	Hourly	10/11/2024	\$15.00/hr
MONICA, HAILEY M.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	10/11/2024	\$15.00/hr

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

Personnel 11142024 November 14, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)

Hourly Positions

Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
CUMMINGS, TAMMI T.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training ERS	Hourly	10/15/2024-10/15/2024	\$15.00/hr
PIERCEY, SUELLEN	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	09/20/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
SHATTUCK, CAROLE A.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	10/01/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
CARMODY, ABIGAIL E.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	10/15/2024-10/15/2024	\$15.00/hr
DRUMMATTER, KAITLIN L.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	10/11/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
PILLAY, RAAMITHA D.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	10/02/2024-06/30/2025	\$40.00/hr
THIBAULT, STEVEN D.	RSS Proctoring	Hourly	08/19/2024-08/20/2024	\$20.00/hr
ARCET, PAIGE M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/12/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
AVERILL, AMANDA L.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	09/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
BAKER, AARYN E.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	09/13/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
BARSE, ADAM F.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/20/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
CARINGI, ALEXANDRA M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/18/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
CHARLESON, AMANDA J.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
CHONTOSH, HEATHER L.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/21/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
DUCHSCHERER, MARTHA C.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	09/28/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
ASHLAW, ALYSSA M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/14/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
FIACCO, MIRANDA L.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
FORTIN, AMY M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
JOCK, CASANDRA J.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
HENDRICKS, LINDSAY M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
LAWTON, BRITNEY L.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/08/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
MCCABE, BRENNA A.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/05/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
MARTINEAU, GABRIELLE D.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/07/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
PRASHAW, KAITLIN A.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/06/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
ROWE, ERIKA M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/31/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
SMITH, JESSICA L.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/09/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
WEAVER, KATIE M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/12/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
ZAPPIA, OLIVIA M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	08/21/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
PREMO, LAUREN E.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training ERS	Hourly	10/23/2024-10/23/2024	\$15.00/hr
BIGELOW, ADRIAN G.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor D	Hourly	10/25/2024-06/30/2025	\$40.00/hr
BIGELOW, ADRIAN G.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	10/25/2024-10/25/2024	\$15.00/hr
WARE, EMILY G.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	10/24/2024-10/24/2024	\$15.00/hr
CISCO, RICHELLE L.	Curriculum Developer	Hourly	08/22/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
KELLEY, LEEANN L.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	10/02/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
JARRETT, JESSICA M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	09/20/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
HOPPEL-KOBLER, NICHOLAS E.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training ERS	Hourly	10/29/2024-10/29/2024	\$15.00/hr
SEGUIN, KAITLYN R.	Pre-Emp. Sexual Harassment Training TRS	Hourly	10/31/2024-10/31/2024	\$15.00/hr
SCHMITT, NATHAN E.	HOURLY CLERK - up to 20 hrs/week	Hourly	11/04/2024-06/30/2025	\$17.00/hr
MASUK, JILL M.	Workshop Participant	Hourly	10/05/2024-06/30/2025	\$25.00/hr
DOERR, JENNIFER G.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	10/21/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr
HOLZ, RACHEL E.	Workshop Presenter	Hourly	10/11/2024-06/30/2025	\$50.00/hr

ST. LAWRENCE-LEWIS BOCES

Personnel 11142024 November 14, 2024

Attachment A (Personnel)

(F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)

Hourly Positions

	Name	Assignment	Type of Appt	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
	BROMLEY, JEAN M.	HOURLY CLERK - up to 20 hrs/week	Hourly	11/11/2024-06/30/2025	\$17.00/hr
(2)		Per Diem P	ositions		
	Name	Assignment	Type of	Duration of Appt	Rate of Pay
			Appt		
	SLOAN, ERICA E.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	10/09/2024- 12/30/2024	\$112.50/day
	MUNSON, SAMANTHA L.	Sub RN	Per Diem	10/11/2024 - 06/30/2024	\$200.00/day
	MONICA, HAILEY M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	10/15/2024- 03/31/2025	\$112.50/day
	BIGWARFE, LAURYN E.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	10/07/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
	BIGWARFE, LAURYN E.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	01/01/2025-06/30/2025	\$116.25/day
	CARMODY, ABIGAIL E.	Sub Cert Teaching Assistant	Per Diem	10/16/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
	CARMODY, ABIGAIL E.	Sub Cert Teaching Assistant	Per Diem	01/01/2025-06/30/2025	\$116.25/day
	BURKS, TIA M.	Sub Cert Teaching Assistant	Per Diem	10/21/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
	PREMO, LAUREN E.	Sub RN	Per Diem	10/23/2024-06/30/2025	\$200.00/day
	WARE, EMILY G.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	10/24/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
	ZELEDON, OSCAR A.	Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90 days	Daily	10/16/2024-06/30/2025	\$125.00/daily
	SEGUIN, KAITLYN R.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	10/31/2024-12/31/2024	\$112.50/day
	HAND, RACHEL E.	Sub Cert Teaching Assistant	Per Diem	11/07/2024- 06/30/2025	\$112.50/day